District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011

2RP-2265

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

				Ŋ.	anta 1	re, INIVI 675	03					
-			Rel	ease Notific	catio	on and Co	rrective A	ction	1			
						OPERA'	☐ Initial Report ⊠ Final Repo					
Name of Co	ompany: B	Contact: Tony Savoie										
Address: 52		Telephone No. 575-887-7329										
Facility Name: PLU-162 (2RP-2265)						Facility Type: Exploration and Production						
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						: Federal	API No. 30-015-35522					
			NOEDEI									
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Dance	Feet from the		N OF REI		East/	West Line	Country		
C	6	Township 24S	Range 30E			orth	Feet from the 1855	East/West Line West		County Eddy	•	
						·	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
				Latitude N 32	.2521:	59_Longitude	e W 103.923572	2				
			-	NAT	URE	E OF RELI	EASE					
Type of Rele	ase: Produc					e Recovered: None						
Source of Re		Date and Hour of Occurrence:			Date and Hour of Discovery							
						4/20/14 time unknown 4/20/14 at 5:00 a.m.						
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom? MMOCD emergency #104 and the BLM						
By Whom? Tony Savoie						Date and Hour: 4/20/14 at 9:00 a.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
			Yes 🛚	No								
If a Watercou	rse was Imp	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.*						NM (DIL CON	SERV	ATION
ĺ	•	,	•	•						ARTESIA D	DISTRI	ст
										DEC 0	9 201	A
										DLC V	o Lui	7
Describe Cau	se of Proble	m and Remed	dial Action	Taken.*								
A 1" high pre	ssure hose o	connecting the	e flow line	to the well failed	at the	coupling. The l	nose section was	replace	i .	RECE	IVED	ł
Describe Area	Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*			· · · · · · · · ·					
The spill impa	acted approx	ximately 22,5	00 sq.ft. o	f well pad area an	d appr	oximately 15,00	00 sq.ft. of pastur	e area.	The site wa	s cleared by	the BL	M Arch
survey. Basin	Environme	ntal began de	lineation a	ctivities on 4/21/	14 and	started removii	ng impacted soil of	on 4/22	14. The fin	al on-site r	emedia	tion ended
on 6/18/14, B	asin enviro	nmental exca	vated all c	contaminated soil	l as dee	emed practicab	le during the effo	ort and	hauled app	roximately	6060 ci	ubic yards
of soil to Lea Request dated				6,620 cubic yara	is of cla	ean purchased	soil was hauled i	back to	the site Ple	ase referen	ce the S	Site Closure
Kequesi amea	October 20	or4 jor acian	3.									
I hereby certif	y that the in	formation giv	ven above	is true and compl	ete to t	he best of my k	nowledge and un	derstan	d that pursu	ant to NMC	CD ru	les and
regulations all	operators a	ire required to	report an	d/or file certain re	elease r	notifications and	d perform correct	ive acti	ons for rele	ases which i	nay en	danger
public health of	or the enviro	onment. The	acceptance	of a C-141 repor	rt by th	e NMOCD mai	rked as "Final Re	port" de	oes not relie	eve the opera	ator of	liability
				investigate and re								
federal, state,				ance of a C-141 r	eport d	loes not relieve	the operator of re	esponsit	oility for co	mpliance w	ith any	other
rederal, state, e	or local law	s and/or regul	iations.			·	OH CONG	EDV	ATIONI	DIVICIO	N.T	
_					OIL CONS	EKV	ATIONI	DIAIZIO	<u>IN</u>			
Signature: _ / _ oug									1/			
	\Box			,	Approved by F	invironmental Spe	ecialist:	4	1/			
Printed Name:	Tony Savo	ie							lle	for		
Title: Waste M	<u>lanagement</u>	and Remedia	tion Speci	alist		Approval Date:	12/15/14		xpiration D	ate: M	7	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									<u> </u>	,	
E-mail Address: tasavoie@basspet.com						Conditions of Approval: Attached						
Date: 12/9/14			P	hone: 432-556-87	30			neil	/			